

Prudential and Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (PSIFIs) for Islamic Banks

Country: Libya		Starting Period: 2018Q3		Period: 2019Q4						
Core Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs)										
Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4
End-of-period exchange rate (National Currency / USD):					1.39	1.39	1.39	1.39	1.39	1.39
<i>Capital Adequacy : Basel Standard</i>										
CP01a	CAR			
	Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital) رأس المال		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	Risk-weighted assets (RWA) الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر (RWA)			
CP02a	Tier 1 capital to RWA (IFSB) رأس المال إلى الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر			
	Tier 1 capital رأس المال		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	RWA الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر			
CP03a	Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA (fill only if Basel III has been adopted)			
	CET1 capital رأس المال		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	RWA الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر			
<i>Capital Adequacy: IFSB Formula كفاية رأس المال</i>										
CP01b	CAR (IFSB) كفاية رأس المال			
	Total regulatory capital إجمالي رأس المال المنظم		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	RWA الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر			
CP02b	Tier 1 capital to RWA (IFSB)			
	Tier 1 capital رأس المال		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	RWA الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر			
CP03b	Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA (IFSB) (fill only if IFSB-15 has been adopted)			
	CET1 capital رأس المال		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	RWA الأصول المرجحة بالمخاطر				0.0
<i>Asset Quality</i>										
CP04	Gross nonperforming financing (NPF) ratio إجمالي المال الغير العامل			
	NPF المال غير العامل			
	Total financing إجمالي التمويل		NC	G	15,598,973	15,694,217	39,897,960	26,459,400	28,000,000.0	43,471,911.0
CP05	Net nonperforming financing (net NPF) to capital المال غير العامل إلى رأس المال			
	Net NPF صافي الأموال غير العاملة			
	Total regulatory capital إجمالي رأس المال المنظم		NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
CP06	Provisions for gross nonperforming financing (NPF) مخصصات التمويل غير العامل			
	Provisions المخصصات				...	149,157.0	149,157.0	149,157.0	149,157.0	8,861,978.0
	NPF المال غير العامل			
<i>Earnings</i>										
CP07	Return on assets (ROA) العوائد على الأصول				1.2%	1.8%	0.6%	1.0%	1.3%	1.5%
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) صافي الإيرادات		NC	G	7,313,679.0	16,081,860.0	5,759,848.0	11,044,919.0	18,013,359.0	23,209,615.0
	Total assets مجموع الأصول		NC	G	592,280,610.0	909,517,540.0	947,561,863.0	1,126,392,547.0	1,401,286,133.0	1,509,765,539.3
CP08	Return on equity (ROE) العوائد على حقوق الملكية				6.8%	12.8%	4.1%	8.1%	13.8%	17.9%
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) صافي الإيرادات		NC	G	7,313,679.0	16,081,860.0	5,759,848.0	11,044,919.0	18,013,359.0	23,209,615.0
	Equity حقوق الملكية		NC	G	107,948,410.0	125,237,841.0	141,679,024.0	136,758,809.0	130,870,304.0	129,911,748.0
CP09	Net profit margin هامش صافي الربح				52.9%	54.0%	67.9%	63.3%	60.8%	50.4%
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) صافي الدخل قبل الخصم		NC	G	7,313,679.0	16,081,860.0	5,759,848.0	11,044,919.0	18,013,359.0	23,209,615.0
	Gross income إجمالي الدخل		NC	G	13,828,134.0	29,795,669.0	8,488,869.0	17,445,685.7	29,626,274.0	46,034,334.9
CP10	Cost to income التكاليف إلى الدخل				46.8%	46.0%	32.1%	36.7%	32.5%	49.6%
	Operating costs تكاليف التشغيل		NC	G	6,473,856.0	13,713,809.0	2,729,020.0	6,400,766.0	9,617,423.0	22,833,719.0
	Gross income إجمالي الدخل		NC	G	13,828,134.0	29,795,669.0	8,488,869.0	17,445,685.7	29,626,274.0	46,034,334.9

Leverage									
CP11	Capital to assets (balance sheet definition) رأس المال إلى الأصول			16.9%	11.0%	10.6%	8.9%	7.1%	6.6%
	Tier 1 capital رأس المال	NC	G	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0	100,000,000.0
	Total assets مجموع الأصول	NC	G	592,280,610.0	909,517,540.0	947,561,863.0	1,126,392,547.0	1,401,286,133.0	1,509,765,539.3
CP12	Leverage (regulatory definition) الرافعة المالية وفقاً للتعريف الرسمي		
	Tier 1 capital رأس المال		
	Exposure الانكشاف		
Liquidity									
CP13	Liquid assets ratio نسبة الأصول السائلة			95.7%	97.2%	97.3%	97.7%	83.8%	91.4%
	Liquid assets الأصول السائلة	NC	G	566,871,790.0	883,925,287.0	921,854,405.0	1,101,020,069.0	1,173,733,094.0	1,380,181,691.1
	Total assets مجموع الأصول	NC	G	592,280,610.0	909,517,540.0	947,561,863.0	1,126,392,547.0	1,401,286,133.0	1,509,765,539.3
CP14	Liquid assets to short-term liabilities الأصول السائلة نسبة على الخصوم قصيرة الأجل			117.0%	111.0%	111.9%	109.8%	92.7%	100.0%
	Liquid assets الأصول السائلة	NC	G	566,871,790.0	883,925,287.0	921,854,405.0	1,101,020,069.0	1,173,733,094.0	1,380,181,691.1
	Short-term liabilities الخصوم قصيرة الأجل	NC	G	484,332,199.0	796,660,595.0	823,842,425.0	1,002,490,681.0	1,266,834,524.0	1,379,853,790.0
CP15	Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR) نسبة تغطية السيولة		
	Stock of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant high quality liquid assets الأصول السائلة عالية الجودة المتوافقة مع الشريعة		
	Total net cash outflows over the next 30 calendar days إجمالي التدفقات النقدية الصافية للـ 30 يوماً القادمة		
CP16	(NSFR)Net stable funding ratio صافي التمويل المستقر		
	Available stable funding (ASF) التمويل المستقر المتاح		
	Required stable funding (RSF) التمويل المستقر المطلوب		
Sensitivity to Market Risk; Other									
CP17	Net foreign exchange open position to capital صافي صرف العملات الأجنبية موقف مفتوح لرأس المال		
	Net FX open position		
	Total regulatory capital		
CP18	Large exposures to capital		
	Value of large exposures		
	Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital)		
CP19	Growth of financing to private sector		
	Total financing at end of current period		
	Total financing at end of same period in previous year		

Additional Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs)

Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4
AD01	Income distributed to investment account holder (IAH) out of total income from assets funded by profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIAs) نصيب أصحاب حسابات الاستثمار من إجمالي دخل حسابات الاستثمار		
	Income distributed to IAH الدخل الموزع على أصحاب حسابات الاستثمار		
	Total income from assets funded by PSIA إجمالي الدخل من الأصول الممولة من حسابات الاستثمار		
AD02	Total off-balance sheet items to total assets إجمالي البنود خارج الميزانية العمومية إلى إجمالي الأصول			12.0%	39.2%	37.9%	25.9%	26.7%	27.6%
	Off-balance sheet items البنود خارج الميزانية العمومية	NC	G	70,979,927.0	356,135,292.0	359,103,329.0	291,973,681.0	374,459,731.0	417,319,720.0
	Total assets مجموع الأصول	NC	G	592,280,610.0	909,517,540.0	947,561,863.0	1,126,392,547.0	1,401,286,133.0	1,509,765,639.0
AD03	Foreign-currency denominated funding to total funding التمويل المقوم بالعملات الأجنبية إلى إجمالي التمويل		
	FX funding التمويل بالعملات الأجنبية		
	Total funding إجمالي التمويل		
AD04	Foreign-currency denominated financing to total financing التمويل بالعملة الأجنبية إلى إجمالي التمويل		
	FX financing التمويل بالعملات الأجنبية		
	Total financing إجمالي التمويل		
AD05	Value of <i>Sukūk</i> holdings to capital قيمة السكوك إلى رأس المال		
	<i>Sukūk</i> holdings قيمة السكوك		
	Total regulatory capital إجمالي رأس المال المنظم		

AD06	Value (or percentage) of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing by economic activity	قيمة تمويل المتوافق مع الشريعة حسب النشاط الاقتصادي
	Value of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing	
	Sectoral distribution	
	(a) agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing	الزراعة والغابات والصيد وصيد الأسماك
	(b) mining and quarrying	التعدين
	(c) manufacturing	التصنيع	23.0%
	(d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply	الطاقة	3.7%
	(e) water supply; sewerage and waste management	المياه والصرف الصحي
	(f) construction	البناء والمقاولات	G	...	7.7%	6.4%
	(g) wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	تجارة الجملة والتجزئة	G	100.0%	48.0%	76.4%	100.0%	64.3%
	(h) transportation and storage	المواصلات والتخزين	G	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	35.7%
	(i) accommodation and food service activities	الخدمات الغذائية	G	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(j) information and communication	تقنية المعلومات والاتصالات	G	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(k) financial and insurance activities	أنشطة التأمين والتمويل	G	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	(l) real estate activities	العقارات	G	0.0%	43.3%	15.2%	0.0%	0.0%
	(m) professional, scientific and technical activities	الأنشطة العلمية والتكنولوجية
	(n) administrative and support service activities	أنشطة الخدمات الإدارية
	(o) public administration and defense; compulsory social security	الضمان الاجتماعي والأنشطة الدفاعية
	(p) education	التعليم
	(q) human health and social work activities	الخدمات الصحية والخدمة الاجتماعية
	(r) arts, entertainment and recreation	الفنون والترفيه
	(s) other service activities (export)	التصدير
	(t) activities of households as employers	الأنشطة التجارية الأسرية
	(t*) other financing of households	أنشطة تجارية أخرى
	(u) activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies	أنشطة المنظمات الخارجية
	(u*) financing to nonresidents	تمويل غير المقيمين
AD07	Value (or percentage) of gross NPF by economic activities	قيمة الدخل القومي من الأنشطة التجارية
	Value of gross NPF	
	Economic activity	
	(a) agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing	الزراعة والغابات والصيد وصيد الأسماك
	(b) mining and quarrying	التعدين
	(c) manufacturing	التصنيع
	(d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply	الطاقة
	(e) water supply; sewerage and waste management	المياه والصرف الصحي
	(f) construction	البناء والمقاولات
	(g) wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	تجارة الجملة والتجزئة
	(h) transportation and storage	المواصلات والتخزين
	(i) accommodation and food service activities	الخدمات الغذائية
	(j) information and communication	تقنية المعلومات والاتصالات
	(k) financial and insurance activities	أنشطة التأمين والتمويل
	(l) real estate activities	العقارات
	(m) professional, scientific and technical activities	الأنشطة العلمية والتكنولوجية
	(n) administrative and support service activities	أنشطة الخدمات الإدارية
	(o) public administration and defense; compulsory social security	الضمان الاجتماعي والأنشطة الدفاعية
	(p) education	التعليم
	(q) human health and social work activities	الخدمات الصحية والخدمة الاجتماعية
	(r) arts, entertainment and recreation	الفنون والترفيه
	(s) other service activities (export)	التصدير
	(t) activities of households as employers	الأنشطة التجارية الأسرية

(*)	other financing of households	أنشطة تجارية أخرى
(u)	activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies	أنشطة المنظمات الخارجية
(u*)	financing to nonresidents	تمويل غير المقيمين

AD08	Value (or percentage) of returns by major type of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant contract	النوع (أو النسبة المئوية) للعائدات حسب النوع الرئيسي من العقود المتوافقة مع الشريعة الإسلامية
	Total returns إجمالي العائد	NC	G	13,828,134.0	29,795,669.0	8,488,869.0	17,445,685.7	29,626,274.0	46,034,334.0
	<i>Murābahah</i> المرابحة	NC	G	1,666,581	767,114.2	164,462.0	459,540.0	1,050,000.0	23,090.5
	Commodity <i>Murābahah</i> / <i>Tawwaruq</i> - التورق - المرابحة السلعية	NC	G	493,057	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0
	<i>Salam</i> المسلم	NC	G	0	0.0	1,003,002.0	0.0	0	699297
	<i>Istisnā'</i> الاستصناع	NC	G	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0
	<i>Ijārah/Ijārah Muntahia Bittamlik</i> الاجارة والاجارة المنتهية بالتملك	NC	G	0	680,000.0	82,000.0	0.0	0	0
	<i>Muḍārabah</i> المضاربة	NC	G	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0
	<i>Mushārakah</i> المشاركة	NC	G	0	0.0	840,000.0	0.0	0	0
	<i>Diminishing Mushārakah</i> المشاركة المتناقصة	NC	G	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0
	<i>Wakālah</i> الوكالة	NC	G	0	155,942.0	2,793,038.0	3,120,000.0	2,160,000.0	4,391,043.0
	<i>Qard Hassan</i> القرض الحسن	NC	G	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0
	Others (please specify) ¹	NC	G	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0
	عمولات	NC	G	11,668,496	28,192,612.8	3,606,367.0	13,866,145.7	26,416,274.0	41,620,200.5
	(ii)								
	(iii)								
	Others								

Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (SIFIs)

Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2018Q3	2018Q4	2019Q1	2019Q2	2019Q3	2019Q4
ST01	Number of Islamic banks عدد المصارف الإسلامية	n.a	G	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Number of domestic branch offices عدد الفروع للمصارف الخارجية	n.a	G						
	Number of ATMs عدد آلات الصرف الذاتي	n.a	G						
ST02	Number of employees عدد العاملين	n.a	G	223	223	223	223	237	223
ST03	Total assets صافي الأصول	NC	G	592,280,610.0	909,517,540.0	947,561,863.0	1,126,392,547.0	1,401,286,133.0	1,509,765,539.0
	Total <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing (excluding interbank financing) إجمالي التمويل الإسلامي بما فيه التمويل بين المصارف		
	<i>Sukūk</i> holdings الصكوك		
	Other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities أشكال أخرى من التمويل الإسلامي		
	Interbank financing التمويل بين المصارف		
	All other assets الأصول الأخرى		
ST04	Total funding/liabilities and equities مجموع التمويل-المطلوبات والأهم		
	Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA) حسابات الاستثمار		
	Other remunerative funding (<i>Murābahah</i> , Commodity <i>Murābahah</i> etc.) تمويل أخرى - المرابحة التورق		
	Nonremunerative funding (current account, <i>Wadī'ah</i>) حسابات جارية		
	<i>Sukūk</i> issued الصكوك التي تم إصدارها		
	Other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities issued شهادات ايداع		
	Interbank funding/liabilities تمويل بين المصارف - المطلوب والتمويل		
	All other liabilities مطلوبات أخرى		
	Capital and reserves رأس المال والاحتياطيات		
ST05	Total revenues اجمالي الإيرادات		
	Financing based الإيرادات القائمة على التمويل		
	Investment based (Sukūk, other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities etc.) الإيرادات القائمة على الاستثمار		
	Fee based الإيرادات من العمولات		
	Other أخرى		
ST06	Earnings before taxes and Zakat		

ST07	Value (or percentage) of financing by type of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant contract	قيمة التمويل حسب نوع عقد التمويل المتوافق مع الشريعة	NC	15,598,973	15,694,217	39,897,960	26,459,400	28,000,000	43,471,911	
	Total financing									
	<i>Murābahah</i> المرابحة		NC	G	15,150,739	7,671,142	1,644,619	...	10,000,000	219,910
	Commodity <i>Murābahah</i> / <i>Tawwaruq</i> التورق والمرابحة في السلع		NC	G	10,030,018
	<i>Salām</i> السلم		NC	G	448,234	459,400	...	6,659,973.0
	<i>Istisnā'</i> الاستصناع			
	<i>Ijārah</i> / <i>Ijārah Muntahia Bittamlik</i> الاجارة والاجارة المنتهية بالتملك		NC	G	...	6,800,000	748,000
	<i>Muḍārabah</i> المضاربة			
	<i>Mushārahah</i> المشاركة			
	<i>Diminishing Mushārahah</i> المشاركة المتناقصة		NC	G	4,200,000
	<i>Wakālah</i> الوكالة		NC	G	...	1,223,075	23,275,323	26,000,000	18,000,000	36,592,028
	<i>Qarḍ Hassan</i> القرض الحسن			
	Others (please specify) ¹			
	(i)			
	(ii)			
	(iii)			
	Others			
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic banks			

Source: Central Bank of Libya

Note:

n.a Not applicable

(...) Indicates the data is not available

NC National Currency

G Indicates general number

@ The Bank did not deduct Zakat amount until the General Assembly meeting will be held and the financial statements approved.(2018Q3)